

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0931-21-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 23 Luglio 2024 18:35:44

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : B&C SPEAKERS

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

193696

Utenza - Referente : BCSPEAKERSN02 - SPAPPERI

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 23 Luglio 2024 18:35:44

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 23 Luglio 2024 18:35:44

Oggetto : B&C Speakers-Chairman of Nomination and

**Remuneration Committee** 

# Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **B&C Speakers S.p.A:**

### **NEW CHAIRMAN OF THE NOMINATION AND REMUNERATION COMMITTEE**

Bagno a Ripoli (Fi), 23rd JULY 2024 - B&C Speakers S.p.A., one of the leading international operators in the field of design, production, distribution and marketing of electroacoustic transducers for professional use, announces, as of today, the change of the Chairman of the Nominations and Remuneration Committee.

In particular, the role of Chairman of the Remuneration Committee was assigned to director Valerie Sun, while previously it had been assigned to director Roberta Pecci.

### **B&C Speakers S.p.A.**

Francesco Spapperi (Investor Relator), Email: investors@bcspeakers.com

B&C Speakers S.p.A. is a leading international player in the design, production, distribution and marketing of electro-acoustic transducers for professional use (the main components of cabinets for the reproduction of music, commonly known as loudspeakers) mainly intended for manufacturers of finished professional audio systems (OEM). With about 220 employees, of which about 10% are in the Research and Development Department, B&C Speakers carries out all design, production, marketing and control activities under the Group's brands: B&C, 18SOUND, EMINENCE and CIARE at its sites in Florence, Reggio Emilia, Eminence (KY-USA) and DongGuan (CN). Most products are developed to the specific requirements of major customers. B&C Speakers is also present in the USA and Brazil through two subsidiaries that carry out commercial activities.

Press Office
Spriano Communication
Fiorella Girardo - fgirardo@sprianocommunication.com
Cristina Tronconi - ctronconi@sprianocommunicaton.com
www.sprianocommunication.com

Fine Comunicato n.0931-21-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3